

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 2/28/2020 Bill No: 2020-0161, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law Status: Passed Finally

Resolution authorizing the City to enter into an agreement or agreements with PNC Bank, National Association to grant a license to PNC Bank, National Association to enter onto certain parcels in order to perform certain work including geotechnical and environmental surveys, site and topographic surveys, utility assessments, and engineering and evaluation.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of Finance are authorized to enter into an agreement or agreements with PNC Bank, National Association in order to grant the PNC Bank, National Association a license to enter into certain properties located at 661 1st Ave. and 700 2nd Ave., Pittsburgh Pennsylvania, being identified as tax parcels 2-P-110 and 2-P-120 in the Allegheny, County, Pennsylvania property assessment records; in order to perform certain work including geotechnical and environmental surveys, site and topographic surveys, utility assessments, and engineering and evaluation.

Section 2. The agreements or agreements and amendments are subject to the approval of the City Solicitor as to form and substance.